COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RON MIKULACO
District I
RAY NUTTING
District II
BRIAN K.
VEERKAMP
District III
RON BRIGGS
District IV
NORMA SANTIAGO
District V

June 18, 2013

Battalion Chief, Fire Marshall El Dorado County Fire Protection District P.O. Box 807 Camino, CA 95709

RE: Pyrotechnic Display - Thursday, July 1, 2013

Annual 4th of July Celebration – El Dorado County Fairgrounds

Dear Battalion Chief:

The El Dorado County Board of Supervisors approves the request submitted by Pyro Spectaculars, Inc., to conduct a pyrotechnic display as part of the annual "4th of July Celebration" at the Placerville Speedway, Infield Racetrack, El Dorado County Fairgrounds on Thursday, July 1, 2013.

The Board of Supervisor's approval is contingent upon Pyro Spectaculars, Inc., complying fully with the necessary requirements, contracts and permits as directed by fire control authorities and local officials.

A copy of Resolution No. 075-2013 adopted by the Board of Supervisors on this day, is enclosed for your records.

Respectfully,

Ron Briggs Chairman, Board of Supervisors El Dorado County